

13-02-2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Ravinder Narwal.

Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, counsel for defendant who has filed an application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Steps not taken for sending the notice to the NDMC.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps and last order be complied with. Defendant is also directed to file approved site plan.

Put up for reply and arguments on the amendment application on 10-7-19 till then interim order to continue.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/13-02-2019