

CS DJ 58190/16
RAM CHANDER Vs. GOVINDI AND ANR.

04.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Shamsher Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Dahiya, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC along with death certificate of D-1, has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for bringing the LRs of D-1, who has expired, on record. Let notice of the said application be issued to the opposite side on PF/RC for 02.05.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.01.2022