

CS DJ 58190/16
RAM CHANDER Vs. GOVINDI AND ANR.

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Shamsheer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Section Officer, Director
Panchayat Office, 1 Kripa Narayan Marg, Delhi and
also for Divisional Commissioner 1 Kripa Narayan
Marg, Delhi-54.
Sh. Neeraj Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with D2 in person.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Section Officer, Director
Panchayat Office, 1 Kripa Narayan Marg, Delhi and also for
Divisional Commissioner 1 Kripa Narayan Marg, Delhi-54 is
examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

List the matter for further PE on **07.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.10.2025